Copyright 2008 Carrier Corporation Form 35K-3PD
Carrier’s 35K Series bypass terminals
offer:
• 20-gage, galvanized steel casing
construction
• 1/2-in. thick, dual density fiberglass
insulation meeting NFPA 90A and
UL 181 safety requirements

Typical Piping and Wiring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Model number nomenclature
35K – Bypass Terminal
Controls
A – Analog
P – Pneumatic
N – No Control
Sensor Type
0 – No Sensor
Unit Style
0 – Standard – Base Unit
1 – Base Unit with Multiple Outlets
Control Accessories
0 – None
4 – Thermostat Pneumatic 2-Pipe DA
Unit Inlet Size
06 – 6 in.
08 – 8 in.
10 – 10 in.
12 – 12 in.
14 – 14 in.
16 – 16 in.
18 – 18 in.
Control Codes
0000 – No Controls
1600 – Pneumatic, Direct Acting NC
1601
3500 – Analog, Electric Temperature Response
XXXX – Custom
35K P 0 0 06 1600
– Pneumatic, Reverse Acting NO
Actuator Type
00 – Standard
X – Custom
00
5 – Thermostat Pneumatic 2-Pipe RA
6 – Thermostat 24 vac SPDT
X – Custom
0 0
Unit Accessories
0 – None
C– Manual Inlet Damper
D – Manual Outlet Damper (for Each Outlet)
E – Manual Bypass Damper
G – Transformer 24, 24 vac
H – Transformer 120, 24 vac
J – Transformer 208, 24 vac
K – Transformer 240, 24 vac
X – Custom
L – Transformer 277, 24 vac
S – Hanger Brackets
               LEGEND
DA — Direct Acting
NC — Normally Closed
NO — Normally Open
RA — Reverse Acting
a35-636
Features/Benefits (cont)
3
Physical data
NOTE: Unit casing is 20 gage.
Options and accessories
Factory-installed options